507845605 04/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7892741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORIGIN LABORATORIES, INC.	03/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATASYS, INC.	
Street Address:	7665 COMMERCE WAY	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17404966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507147024

Email: docketing@r8pg.com

Correspondent Name: RUN8 PATENT GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 1148 PANORAMIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA 94553-2343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORGN-M01-US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=ORGN-M01-US4-APP-ASG-ORGN-STRAT#page1.tif source=ORGN-M01-US4-APP-ASG-ORGN-STRAT#page2.tif source=ORGN-M01-US4-APP-ASG-ORGN-STRAT#page3.tif source=ORGN-M01-US4-APP-ASG-ORGN-STRAT#page4.tif source=ORGN-M01-US4-APP-ASG-ORGN-STRAT#page5.tif

PATENT 507845605 REEL: 063274 FRAME: 0542



This Assignment is directed to the following patent applications and issued patents (referred to herein as the "APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application Number 62/754,411, titled "METHOD FOR WINDOW SEPARATION IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed 01-NOVEMBER-2018

U.S. Patent Number 10,723,069, titled "METHOD FOR BUILD SEPARATION FROM A CURING INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and issued on 28-JULY-2020

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/900,560, titled "METHOD FOR BUILD SEPARATION FROM A CURING INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed 12-JUN-2020

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/941,464, titled "METHOD FOR BUILD SEPARATION FROM A CURING INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed on 28-JULY-2020

International (PCT) Patent Application Number PCT/US2019/059564, titled "METHOD FOR BUILD SEPARATION FROM A CURING INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed on 01-NOVEMBER-2019

U.S. Patent Application Number 62/754,430, titled "SYSTEM FOR WINDOW SEPARATION IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed on 01-NOVEMBER-2018

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/672,415, titled "SYSTEM FOR WINDOW SEPARATION IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," filed on 01-NOVEMBER-2019

1 of 5



U.S. Patent Application Number 62/833,686, titled "METHOD FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL AT A RESIN INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed 13-APRIL-2019

U.S. Patent Application Number 62/835,444, titled "METHOD FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL AT A RESIN INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed 17-APRIL-2019

U.S. Patent Number 10,843,411, titled "METHOD FOR REGULATING TEMPERATURE AT A RESIN INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and issued on 24-NOVMEBER 2020

U.S. Patent Application Number 17/066,249, titled "METHOD FOR REGULATING TEMPERATURE AT A RESIN INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed on 08-OCTOBER-2020.

U.S. Patent Application Number 17/066,372, titled "METHOD FOR REGULATING TEMPERATURE AT A RESIN INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed on 08-OCTOBER-2020.

International (PCT) Patent Application Number PCT/US2020/028783, "METHOD FOR REGULATING TEMPERATURE AT A RESIN INTERFACE IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed on 17-APRIL-2020

U.S. Patent Application Number 62/882,464, titled "METHOD FOR INTERLAYER FEEDBACK CONTROL AND FAILURE PREVENTION IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," and filed on 02-AUGUST-2019

2 of 5

RUN8

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/984,102, titled "METHOD FOR INTERLAYER FEEDBACK CONTROL AND FAILURE PREVENTION IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," filed on 03-AUGUST-2020

International (PCT) Patent Application Number PCT/US20/44803, titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERLAYER FEEDBACK CONTROL AND FAILURE DETECTION IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS," filed on 03-AUGUST-2020

U.S. Patent Application Number 62/972,573, titled "METHOD FOR EVALUATING PHOTOCURABLE RESINS FOR AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING SYSTEM," filed on 10-FEBRUARY 2020.

U.S. Patent Application Number 17/173,174, titled "METHOD FOR MULTIVARIATE TESTING, DEVELOPMENT, AND VALIDATION OF A MATERIAL FOR AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING DEVICE," filed on 10-FEBRUARY-2021

U.S. Patent Application Number 63/007,283, titled "NP SWAB O1," filed on 08-APRIL-2020

U.S. Patent Application Number 63/007,296, titled "ORIGIN SWAB DOCUMENTATION," filed on 08-APRIL-2020

3 of 5

RUN8

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual, who represents Origin Laboratories, Inc. (referred to herein as the "COMPANY"), hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Stratasys, Inc. – a corporation located at 7665 Commerce Way, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 – its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the inventions for which the undersigned has executed the APPLICATIONS for patent in the United States of America, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all patents (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefor.

Such interest represents the entire ownership of the APPLICATIONS and patent(s) when granted and is to be owned by Origin Laboratories, Inc., it is successors, and assigns, or legal representative, for the full and entire term for which such patents may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the COMPANY if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned, in representation of the COMPANY, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to Stratasys, Inc.

The COMPANY further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Stratasys, Inc. in the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such

4 of 5



further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Stratasys, Inc. lawfully may request to obtain the patent for the invention in any and all countries.

EXECUTED BY:			
Company	Signature	Name/Title	Date
Origin	DocuSigned by:	Joel Ong, Chief	3/23/2021
Laboratories, Inc.	Joel Ong	Technology Officer	